## 503753151 03/24/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3799797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HARI RADHAKRISHNAN	05/13/2013
JOHN B. HOLCOMB	05/13/2013
CHARLES E. WADE	05/13/2013
BRYAN COTTON	05/13/2013
RONDEL ALBARADO	05/14/2013
DREW KRAUS	05/13/2013
JOEL WATTS	05/13/2013
BINOD SHRESTHA	05/13/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM
Street Address:	201 WEST 7TH STREET
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14775467

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)371-9088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5126379220

Email: mmarquez@sprinklelaw.com
Correspondent Name: SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP
Address Line 1: 1301 W. 25TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 408

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UTHSC1181-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHARINA W. SCHUSTER
SIGNATURE:	/katharina w. schuster/

503753151 PATENT REEL: 038096 FRAME: 0640

DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2016
Total Attachments: 9	
source=2013-0011 executed assignment#page1.tif	
source=2013-0011 executed assignmer	nt#page2.tif
source=2013-0011 executed assignmer	nt#page3.tif
source=2013-0011 executed assignment#page4.tif	
source=2013-0011 executed assignment#page5.tif	
source=2013-0011 executed assignmer	nt#page6.tif
source=2013-0011 executed assignmer	nt#page7.tif
source=2013-0011 executed assignmer	nt#page8.tif
source=2013-0011 executed assignmer	nt#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 038096 FRAME: 0641

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration paid to me by the BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Hari RADHAKRISHNAN, John B. HOLCOMB, Charles E. WADE, Bryan COTTON, Rondel ALBARADO, Drew KRAUS, Joel WATTS and Binod SHRESTHA ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A PATIENT DASHBOARD ("INVENTION"), while we were in the employ either as an employee or consultant of THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, doing business at 201 West 7<sup>th</sup> Street, Austin, Texas U.S.A., 78701, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to the BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. All inventions in **PĂTIENT DASHBOARD** University Ref. No. 2013-0011.
- U.S. Provisional Application on said Invention, Application No. 61/780,174, filed on March 13, 2013, Attorney's File No. UTHSC1180, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A PATIENT DASHBOARD;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said Inventions that have now been or may in the future be made by me or my legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on these Inventions, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said Inventions to me or my legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future

unauthorized use of said Inventions and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

- 7. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in their names, jointly, applications for patents and like protection for said Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with said Inventions, applications, patents and like protection; and
- 9. All rights, title, and interest in and to the software components of the Inventions including source code, object code, screen displays, icons, associated documentation, and updated versions, previous versions, derivatives, and variations of any of the above.

I covenant that I, and my heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, or their successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, or their successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

Date: 5/13/2013	ASSIGNOR Hari RADHAKRISHNAN
THE STATE OF HORRS §	
COUNTY OF TEXAS §	
RADHAKRISHNAN, known to me to be instrument, and acknowledged to me that I therein expressed.	authority, on this day personally appeared <b>Hari</b> e the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ne executed the same for the purposes and consideration
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND	SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 13 <sup>th</sup> day of
<u>May</u> , 20	
· · ·	Elypotett Ph. Chouse

[SEAL]

Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

02/19/2016

I covenant that I, and my heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, or their successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, or their successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

	ASS GNOR
Date: $5/(3/2013)$	$\mathcal{F}MM$
THE STATE OF TEXAS §	John B. HOLCOMB
COUNTY OF HAREIS \$	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **John B. HOLCOMB**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HA	AND AND SEAL	. OF OFFICE, this the day	of
May	, 2013.		
•		Charletten Clouse	l/
[SEAL]		Notary Public in and for the State of T E X A S	_
My Commission Expires:		the state of 1 L M M S	

02/19/2016

ASSIGNOR /

Date: 5/13/2013 MEWW
THE STATE OF 1EX A S
COUNTY OF HARRIS §
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <b>Charles E. WADE</b> , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the day of
Explosion Clauser
[S E A L] Notary Public in and for the State of T E X A S
My Commission Expires:
02/19/2016

4 1	ASSIGNOR
05 13 13	
Date:	Bryan COTTON\
THE STATE OF EXPS §	Diyancorron
COUNTY OF HARRY §	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned author <b>COTTON</b> , known to me to be the person whose and acknowledged to me that he executed the s expressed.	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL	OF OFFICE, this the day of
	El perthan Classel
[SEAL]	Notary Public in and for
	the State of T E X A S
My Commission Expires:	
02/19/2016	

	ASSIGNOR
Date: 5/14/2013	ROJ
	Rondel ALBARADO
	3 §
THE STATE OF TEXAS  COUNTY OF HARRIS	§ §
ALBARADO, known to me to	ersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <b>Rondel</b> o be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration
GIVEN UNDER MY HA	ND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the day of
May	, 2013.
TO DO A LA	Eliparet M. Charsel
[SEAL]	Notary Public in and for the State of T E X A S
My Commission Expires:	the State of TEAAS
/ /	
02/19/2016	

	ASSIGNØR
Date: 5-/3-/3	Dra Main
	Drew KRAUS
THE STATE OF EXAS	§
COUNTY OF HAMUS	§ §
known to me to be the person	gned authority, on this day personally appeared <b>Drew KRAUS</b> , whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and ecuted the same for the purposes and consideration therein
expressed.	1 775
GIVEN UNDER MY HAN	ID AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the day of
May	, 2013.
J	
	May 11 - 9h (10) 88 V
[S E A L]	Notary Public in and for the State of T E X A S
My Commission Expires:	the state of 1 E X A S
My Commission Expires.	
02/19/2016	

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

	ASSIGNOR
Date: 5/13/2013	Jul Hold
THE STATE OF LEXES §	Joel WATTS
COUNTY OF HARRIS §	
known to me to be the person whose	uthority, on this day personally appeared Joel WATTS, name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and the same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND ANI	O SEAL OF OFFICE, this the day of
Npy ,2	2013.
[CEAL]	Expect on Ower
[SEAL]	Notary Public in and for the State of T E X A S
Mr. Commission Erminon	

UTHSC1180//2013-0011

I covenant that I, and my heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, or their successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, or their successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

**ASSIGNOR** 

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

Date: 05 [13] 2013	Birod Shrestha
TEAC	Binod SHRESTHA
THE STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF HORRIS §	
SHRESTHA, known to me to be the pers	authority, on this day personally appeared <b>Binod</b> on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, ed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND ANI	D SEAL OF OFFICE, this the day of
MAY, ,2	2013.
(SEAL)	Notary Public in and for
	the State of T E X A S
My Commission Expires:	
02/19/2016	